



PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET,
OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025, INDIA.
TEL: +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687
E-MAIL : mumbai@pwil.net
WEB: www.precisionwires.com
CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356
WORKS: PLOT NO. 125/2, AMLI HANUMAN (66 KVA) ROAD,
SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.
TEL: +91-260-2642614 FAX: +91-260-264235

Date: 12th November, 2024

BSE Limited (BSE) Corporate Relationship Department, 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 Company Code : 523539	The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol :PRECWIRE
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Notice published in connection with Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024

This is to inform that the Company has published Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30th June, 2021 in Newspaper as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. Please find enclosed soft copies of newspaper Publication, published in below mentioned newspapers on 12th November, 2024

1. Free Press Journal
2. Navshakti,

The Un-Audited Financial Results approved at the Meeting of the Board of Director held on 11th November, 2024.

This is for your kind information and records.

Kindly acknowledge and oblige

Thanking you.

Sincerely,

For Precision Wires India Limited

Deepika
Rohit Pandey

Digitally signed by
Deepika Rohit Pandey
Date: 2024.11.12
19:24:55 +05'30'

Deepika Pandey
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

Keystone Realtors Limited
(Formerly known as Keystone Realtors Private Limited)
CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208
Registered Office - 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Website: www.rustomjee.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	56,622	43,720	63,333	99,342	91,615	227,563
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Share of (Loss) / Profit from associates and joint ventures, and tax	9,113	3,904	(750)	13,017	5,678	11,553
3	Profit for the period year	6,555	2,565	417	9,120	5,068	11,103
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,541	2,553	421	9,094	5,071	11,008
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	12,601	12,601	11,388	12,601	11,388	11,389
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in INR)	5.36	2.16	0.39	7.44	4.51	9.85
	(b) Diluted (in INR)	5.30	2.15	0.39	7.35	4.51	9.82

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 11, 2024.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.
- The Company has during the period issued fresh equity shares of INR 10 each at a premium of INR 650 per share aggregating INR 80,000 Lakh by way of qualified institutional placement (QIP), which were allotted on May 27, 2024 and got listing and trading approved of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on May 28, 2024 and May 29, 2024 respectively.
- The net proceeds (net of issue expenses) of INR 78,272 Lakh are to be utilized towards the purposes mentioned in placement document of QIP and the costs that are directly attributable to the aforesaid issue has been recognized in equity.
- The Company has already net proceed of INR 30,372 Lakh in accordance with the objects mentioned in the placement document of QIP and unutilized amount is lying in bank accounts.

Place: - Mumbai
Date: - November 11, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
Boman Irani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057453

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356
Regd. Office: Sarin House, J.A. Road Street, Off Sayani Road, (Prestige Building), Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA. TEL : +91-22-43752201
FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwl.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,04,378.72	95,519.13	1,99,897.85	1,63,217.81	3,32,100.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,587.12	2,984.25	5,571.37	4,449.12	9,880.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,587.12	2,984.25	5,571.37	4,449.12	9,880.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,926.87	2,223.41	4,150.28	3,289.18	7,285.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,926.87	2,223.41	4,150.28	3,289.18	7,328.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet)					48,857.46
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (Quarterly not annualised)	1.08	1.24	2.32	1.84	4.08
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (Quarterly not annualised)	1.08	1.24	2.32	1.84	4.08

- Notes:**
- The above Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 11th November, 2024.
 - The Board has declared an Interim Dividend for FY 2024-25 @ 0.35 (35%) per equity share of ₹ 1/- each fully paid up. The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the Interim Dividend is 20th November, 2024, and said Interim Dividend will be paid on or before 10th December, 2024 to those members entitled therefor.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year Ended results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.precisionwires.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place: - Mumbai
Date: - 11th November, 2024

By order of the Board
Milan M. Mehta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00003624

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Public at large that, our clients are negotiating to acquire ownership rights of (1) MARISA TAHERBHAI AND (2) AKIL TAHERBHAI (Owners for brevity), who are claiming to have absolute ownership right title and interest in the said Premises and Shares more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written and have instructed us to investigate the title of the Owners to the said Premises and Shares.

If any person or persons jointly/government body or authority is/are having any claim, objection or interest in the Premises and Shares described in the Schedule hereunder written by way of sale, mortgage, lease, charge, exchange, gift, lease, sub-lease, ten, pre-emption, assignment, tenancy, lien, memorandum of understanding, inheritance or otherwise whatsoever, should notify the same in writing to us with supporting documents, substantiating such objections/claims/interests/objections, if any, within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that the Owners are absolutely entitled to the Premises and Shares described in the Schedule hereunder written and the matter of investigation of title and transaction in respect thereof shall be completed without having any reference to any such claim/objections/interest, and the same shall be deemed to have been waived and abandoned for all purposes.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Description of the said Premises
All that Premises No. 38/22 adjoining 1252 sq. ft. carpet area on the 3rd floor together with 3 (three) Car Parking Spaces bearing No. 38/22, 38/23 & 38/24 of the 1st Ward of the building known as "Lotha Prime" belonging to the Lotha Prime Co-operative Housing Society Ltd standing at all that piece and parcel of land measuring 2072.52 sq. meters and bearing Catestral Survey No. B-53/01 and 54 of Lower Panel Division, being being and situate at Apollo Textile Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Panel - Mumbai-400011 in the Registration District of Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban District.

Description of the said Shares
10 (Ten) fully paid-up Shares of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty only) each bearing Distinctive Nos: 1071 to 1080 (both inclusive) as per certificate No. 108 dated 5th May, 2016 issued by Lotha Prime Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, registered with the names of Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 under No. MUMJGS/HS/HSGTCS/2980/14-15. The address for sharing the demat/copy is as under:
PSJ Legal Advocates and Solicitors, 808, Sunshine Tower, Sarinaji Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400013 or email us on prach.joshi@psjlegal.com
Dated this 11th day of November, 2024.

HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED
Registered Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400011.
Ph: +022 69424200 Email: cs@herculeshoists.in
URL: www.herculeshoists.in CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2024

Income from Operations up by 10% Profit Before Tax up by 61%

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Un-audited)		Half Year ended (Un-audited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2024	31/03/2024	
		(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3973.22	27.42	371.20	24.88	588.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3953.50	27.42	371.20	24.88	588.62
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2655.50	27.42	271.20	24.88	388.62
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2648.50	26.53	264.20	24.88	384.62
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,414.00	57.18	1,07.00	17.12	88.62
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,648.50	26.53	264.20	24.88	384.62
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,414.00	57.18	1,07.00	17.12	88.62
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
12	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
13	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
14	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
15	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
16	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
18	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
19	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
20	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
21	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
22	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
23	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
24	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
25	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
26	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
27	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
28	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
29	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
30	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
31	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
32	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
33	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
34	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
35	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
36	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
37	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
38	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
39	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
40	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
41	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
42	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
43	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
44	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
45	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
46	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
47	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
48	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
49	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
50	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
51	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
52	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
53	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
54	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
55	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
56	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
57	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
58	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
59	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
60	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
61	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
62	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
63	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50
64	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50	1,234.50
65	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50	1,189.50

